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Meetings scheduled as needed include Board of Appeals and the Audit Committee meetings. 

2025 Proposed Meeting Schedule 
January 

Tuesday, January 7, 2025 – Estes Park Board of Adjustment 

Wednesday, January 15, 2025 – CANCELLED Municipal Court 

Tuesday, January 9, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, January 15, 2025 – Transportation Advisory Board 

Tuesday, January 21, 2025 – Estes Park Planning Commission Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Thursday, January 23, 2025 – Trustee Talk AM 

Tuesday, January 28, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

February 

Tuesday, February 4, 2025 – Estes Park Board of Adjustment 

Wednesday, February 5, 2025 – Municipal Court 

Tuesday, February 11, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Tuesday, February 18, 2025 – Estes Park Planning Commission Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, February 19, 2025 – Transportation Advisory Board 

Tuesday, February 25, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Thursday, February 27, 2025 – Trustee Talk PM 

March  

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 – Estes Park Board of Adjustment 

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 – Strategic Planning Session #1  

Wednesday, March 5, 2025 – Municipal Court 

Tuesday, March 11, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Tuesday, March 18, 2025 – Estes Park Planning Commission Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, March 19, 2025 – Transportation Advisory Board 

Tuesday, March 25, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Thursday, March 27, 2025 – Trustee Talk AM 
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Meetings scheduled as needed include Board of Appeals and the Audit Committee meetings. 
*Meetings which need confirmation from other entities. 
**Tentative - Pending Confirmation 

April 

Tuesday, April 1, 2025 – Estes Park Board of Adjustment 

Wednesday, April 2, 2025 – Municipal Court  

Tuesday, April 8, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 – Estes Park Planning Commission Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, April 16, 2025 – Transportation Advisory Board 

Friday, April 18, 2025 – Strategic Planning Session #2 

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Thursday, April 24, 2025 – Trustee Talk PM 

May 

Tuesday, May 6, 2025 – Estes Park Board of Adjustment 

Wednesday, May 7, 2025 – Municipal Court 

Tuesday, May 13, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Tuesday, May 20, 2025 – Estes Park Planning Commission Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, May 21, 2025 – Transportation Advisory Board 

Thursday, May 22, 2025 – Trustee Talk AM 

Tuesday, May 27, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

TBD – CML District 2 Meeting 

June  

Tuesday, June 3, 2025 – Estes Park Board of Adjustment 

Wednesday, June 4, 2025 – Municipal Court 

Tuesday, June 10, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, June 16, 2025 – Transportation Advisory Board Rescheduled due to holiday 

Tuesday, June 17, 2025 – Estes Park Planning Commission Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Tuesday, June 22, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting  

Tuesday, June 24, 2025 – Thursday, June 26, 2025 CML Annual Conference 

Thursday, June 24, 2025 – Trustee Talk PM 
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Strategic Planning Sessions TBD in June/July 

July 

Tuesday, July 1, 2025 – Estes Park Board of Adjustment  

Tuesday, July 8, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, July 2, 2025 – Municipal Court  

Tuesday, July 15, 2025 – Estes Park Planning Commission Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, July 16, 2025 – Transportation Advisory Board 

Tuesday, July 22, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Thursday, July 24, 2025 – Trustee Talk AM 

August 

Tuesday, August 5, 2025 – Estes Park Board of Adjustment 

Wednesday, August 6, 2025 – Municipal Court 

Tuesday, August 12, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Tuesday, August 19, 2025 – Estes Park Planning Commission Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, August 20, 2025 – Transportation Advisory Board 

Tuesday, August 26, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Thursday, August 28, 2025 – Trustee Talk PM 

September 
*Joint Study Session with Larimer County Board of Commissioners (VEP Operating Plan) to be Scheduled 
during a regularly scheduled study session 

Tuesday, September 2, 2025 – Estes Park Board of Adjustment 

Wednesday, September 3, 2025 – Municipal Court 

Tuesday, September 9, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Tuesday, September 16, 2025 – Estes Park Planning Commission Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, September 17, 2025 – Transportation Advisory Board 

Friday, September 12, 2025 – Budget Study Session #1 

Tuesday, September 23, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Thursday, September 25, 2025 – Trustee Talk AM 

Friday, September 19, 2025 – Budget Study Session #2 
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October 

**Friday, October 3, 2025 – Budget Study Session Backup Alternative 

Tuesday, October 7, 2025 – Estes Park Board of Adjustment 

Wednesday, October 1, 2025 – Municipal Court  

Tuesday, October 14, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, October 15, 2025 – Transportation Advisory Board 

Tuesday, October 21, 2025 – Estes Park Planning Commission Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Thursday, October 23, 2025 – Trustee Talk PM  

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting  

November 

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 – Estes Park Board of Adjustment 

Wednesday, November 5, 2025 – Municipal Court (Rescheduled due to holiday) 

Wednesday, November 12, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting (Rescheduled due to holiday) 

Tuesday, November 18, 2025 – Estes Park Planning Commission Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, November 19, 2025 – Transportation Advisory Board 

Thursday, November 20, 2025 – Trustee Talk AM – Rescheduled due to the Holiday 

Tuesday, November 25, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting  

December 

Tuesday, December 2, 2025 – Estes Park Board of Adjustment 

Wednesday, December 3, 2025 – Municipal Court  

Tuesday, December 9, 2025 – Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Tuesday, December 16, 2025 – Estes Park Planning Commission Study Session & Regular Meeting 

Wednesday, December 17, 2025 – Transportation Advisory Board 

Thursday, December 18, 2025 – Trustee Talk PM – Rescheduled due to the Holiday 

Tuesday, December 23, 2025 – CANCELLED Town Board Study Session & Regular Meeting 

 

 


